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A002202809 RAUNAK  RAJ Male No  1 1 UR  3  374.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242823 SOHAMDEEP  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  2 2 UR  16  372.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269007 KUNAL  GHOSH Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  20  369.00  7310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790514 NAIRITYA  GURUNG Female No  4 4 UR  7  358.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856800 HARSHA  BISWAS Male No  5 5 UR  2  358.00  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815713 RICK  BANERJEE Male No  6 6 UR  2  356.00  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204898 AAKRITI  RAI Female No  7 7 UR  3  352.00  7256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793376 BIDYUT  MANDAL Male No  8 8 UR  2  352.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002125429 TUSHAR  DEY Male No  9 9 UR  11  349.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106300 CHAYAN  ADHIKARI Male No  10 10 UR  6  347.00  7391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074946 RITIJ KUMAR SAH Male No  11 11 UR  13  341.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410740 HASAYEN  GAIN Male No  12  1 12 OBC-A  3  338.00  7044.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001329184 ARYAN  NARONE Male No  13 13 UR  12  336.00  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000452339 SAMRAT  ROY Male No  14 14 UR  4  333.00  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895778 SURAJ KUMAR SHAH Male No  15 15 UR  6  333.00  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001932818 SUJAL  ROUTH Male No  16 16 UR  7  331.00  6903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000006787 TRISHANNJEET  ROY Male No  17 17 UR  3  331.00  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218479 MD  MUJAMMIL Male No  18 18 UR  1  330.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335079 ABHISHEKH NARAYAN 

SINGH

Male No  19 19 UR  17  329.00  6772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002172320 SAHAN  PAUL Male No  20 20 UR  16  327.00  6511.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471451 RAHUL KUMAR PRASAD Male No  21 21 UR  7  326.00  6176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249284 CHANDAN  DAS Male No  22 22 UR  6  323.00  8162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248987 SAHI AMAN SADIQ ALI Male No  23  2 23 OBC-A  1  323.00  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296036 NITIN  P Male No  24 24 UR  13  323.00  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412907 KHUSHI  DOLUI Female No  25  1 25 SC  1  323.00  6146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323871 SAYON  DAS Male No  26  2 26 OBC-B  7  322.00  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536641 HASIBA  SULTANA Female No  27  3 27 OBC-A  10  320.00  7001.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884624 SHUBHAM KUMAR SINHA Male No  28 28 UR  11  316.00  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857754 BHUMIKA  PATHAK Female No  29 29 UR  25  314.00  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001683584 RITAM  BISWAS Male No  30 30 UR  4  313.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002334757 FARHAN  AHMED Male No  31 31 UR  8  313.00  6329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000471095 IRUM  AFSHA Female No  32 32 UR  7  312.00  7139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281221 MD AYAN ABDIN Male No  33 33 UR  4  312.00  7008.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333982 ARKADDEP  GHOSH Male No  34 34 UR  12  312.00  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865910 SWASTIKA  MALLIK Female No  35 35 UR  17  311.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045637 BHASKAR  SARKAR Male No  36 36 UR  6  310.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017105 SUBHAM  CHOWDHURY Male No  37 37 UR  3  310.00  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563045 SABINA  KHATOON Female No  38 38 UR  2  309.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000530343 ARANYA  MITRA Male No  39 39 UR  7  309.00  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309969 ANKIT KUMAR SAH Male No  40 40 UR  4  307.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752421 PANKAJ  PRASAD Male No  41  3 41 OBC-B  7  306.00  7433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035984 RAJDEEP  BHATTACHARYA Male No  42 42 UR  23  306.00  7353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202833 ARYAN  BISWAS Male No  43  2 43 SC  9  306.00  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000154875 ARGHO  MONDAL Male No  44  3 44 SC  4  306.00  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295847 BIBHAB  DEY Male No  45 45 UR  4  306.00  6448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002305585 ARNABIK  SAHA Male No  46 46 UR  19  305.00  6496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073936 DIPANKAR  BANERJEE Male No  47 47 UR  3  304.00  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451141 SOUMYA  SINGH Male No  48 48 UR  11  301.00  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643803 SIDDHARTHA  HALDER Male No  49 49 UR  8  301.00  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747008 MAHAN  BASU Male No  50 50 UR  2  300.00  7183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308958 SAMIR  ALAM Male No  51 51 UR  8  300.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115494 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  52  4 52 SC  17  300.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253534 SOHAN  MISRA Male No  53 53 UR  3  295.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388117 SUDAM  SARDAR Male No  54  5 54 SC  8  295.00  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457665 RONEET  KUMAR Male No  55 55 UR  6  293.00  6923.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516788 DEBANSHU  HALDER Male No  56  6 56 SC  8  291.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688501 MRITTIKA  BISWAS Female No  57 57 UR  9  291.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439041 SUSHAVAN  MONDAL Male No  58  1 58 EWS  8  290.00  7095.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058485 ASHIM  NANDI Male No  59 59 UR  4  289.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283266 ABIR  SASMAL Male No  60 60 UR  10  287.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000880938 MD MANZARUL ISLAM Male No  61 61 UR  18  287.00  6291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000041347 SURYA AVINASH DUBEY Male No  62 62 UR  6  286.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223045 SHIRSHAK  POLLEY Male No  63  7 63 SC  1  284.00  6535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166735 ADI  CHATTOPADHYAY Male No  64 64 UR  4  283.00  6614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262619 ANAMITRA  SHEE Male No  65 65 UR  5  282.00  7409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911963 SIDDHARTH  PRASAD Male No  66 66 UR  6  282.00  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175241 HRITWIKA  PAUL Female No  67 67 UR  9  281.00  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374006 SK MOKARRAM HOSSAIN Male No  68  4 68 OBC-A  13  281.00  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297068 SAYANDEEP  DAS Male No  69 69 UR  4  281.00  6408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317441 NIHAL  RAHAMAN Male No  70 70 UR  12  279.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299016 ADITYA  DAS Male No  71 71 UR  8  279.00  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210682 MOHAMMAD  PARWEZ Male No  72 72 UR  4  279.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035433 SHREYA  HALDER Female No  73 73 UR  24  278.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820055 SATYAJIT  ROY Male No  74  8 74 SC  15  277.00  6313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795563 MD FURQAN ASHRAF Male No  75 75 UR  3  275.00  7182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001939974 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  76  9 76 SC  9  275.00  6795.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001243120 ANUSHKA  YADAV Female No  77 77 UR  8  273.00  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280590 SOURAV  MITRA Male No  78 78 UR  1  272.00  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403872 SUJAN  HALDER Male No  79  10 79 SC  8  272.00  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145010 ANIK  GUPTA Male No  80 80 UR  3  271.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642934 MD JISHAN UDDIN Male No  81 81 UR  1  271.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022927 SHUBHAM KUMAR 

RAJBAHR

Male No  82  11 82 SC  4  270.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176609 RITOPROVA  ROY Female No  83 83 UR  5  270.00  6230.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165113 SUPRADIP  KUNDU Male No  84 84 UR  22  269.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402744 DEBJIT  AICH Male No  85  4 85 OBC-B  5  269.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000184803 RAID  MOHOMUD Male No  86 86 UR  7  267.00  6838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001233739 ANISH  PALIT Male No  87 87 UR  5  266.00  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832990 JAHIR  HASAN Male No  88  5 88 OBC-A  19  264.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427558 TUHIN  MONDAL Male No  89  12 89 SC  1  264.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447085 SUME  SARKAR Female No  90 90 UR  10  263.00  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001788139 MD YOUNUS ALI Male No  91 91 UR  4  263.00  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693853 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  92  13 92 SC  1  262.00  6903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796139 MOBASSHIR  QAIYUM Male No  93 93 UR  4  262.00  6165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617789 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  94  5 94 OBC-B  21  258.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298323 SIDDHARTA  BARMAN Male No  95  14 95 SC  6  255.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626445 DEBANJALI  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  96 96 UR  1  254.00  7579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401629 JUHI RANI SAIYAD Female No  97 97 UR  3  254.00  7399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205660 ISHANI  GHATAK Female No  98 98 UR  6  254.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507930 DIBYENDU  GAYEN Male No  99  15 99 SC  7  251.00  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372250 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  100  6 100 OBC-A  10  248.00  7113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550677 ANUBHAV  MISTRY Male No  101  16 101 SC  7  248.00  6983.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443190 ARKA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  102 102 UR  4  247.00  7001.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283816 SOHAN  BAG Male No  103 103 UR  20  244.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859167 SOURAV KUMAR PANDEY Male No  104 104 UR  6  243.00  6236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131444 RAJDIP  GUPTA Male No  105 105 UR  6  241.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002348748 ANIK  SINGH Male No  106 106 UR  8  240.00  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303550 ABHIJIT  MAITY Male No  107 107 UR  8  240.00  6368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180041 TALHA PARWEZ ANSARI Male No  108  7 108 OBC-A  19  237.00  7234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452258 SAYAN  DEY Male No  109 109 UR  21  235.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213677 ANKITA  BURMAN Female No  110  17 110 SC  7  234.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332300 BIRENDRA PRATAP SINGH Male No  111 111 UR  19  234.00  6429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445918 ROHAN  CHAUDHARY Male No  112 112 UR  5  233.00  7305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338653 MANISHA  KUMARI Female No  113 113 UR  3  229.00  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754851 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  114 114 UR  5  228.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601496 SHIVAM  SINGH Male No  115 115 UR  11  228.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334465 ABHIROOP  DEY Male No  116 116 UR  9  227.00  7369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533537 RAHUL KUMAR THAKUR Male No  117 117 UR  20  227.00  7273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116851 MAHARSHI  DUTTA Male No  118 118 UR  6  227.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167392 RAJ DEEP BHOWMICK Male No  119  6 119 OBC-B  24  224.00  7247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396249 ARITRA  DAS Male No  120 120 UR  8  220.00  7000.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001980076 RANJIT  YADAV Male No  121 121 UR  10  219.00  6816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000250487 MD  SHAMIM Male No  122 122 UR  6  216.00  6861.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602104 MD  AAMAN Male No  123 123 UR  4  215.00  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592747 SAYAN  DAS Male No  124 124 UR  1  212.00  6337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732131 MANISHA KUMARI RAY Female No  125 125 UR  9  208.00  7084.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001924768 MILIND  KUMAR Male No  126 126 UR  8  203.00  8011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101559 KAILASH PRASAD 

CHOWRASIYA

Male No  127 127 UR  9  202.00  7016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217260 YUVRAJ  SHUKLA Male No  128 128 UR  6  198.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002410740 HASAYEN  GAIN Male No  12  1 1 OBC-A  3  338.00  7044.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248987 SAHI AMAN SADIQ ALI Male No  23  2 2 OBC-A  1  323.00  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536641 HASIBA  SULTANA Female No  27  3 3 OBC-A  10  320.00  7001.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002374006 SK MOKARRAM HOSSAIN Male No  68  4 4 OBC-A  13  281.00  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832990 JAHIR  HASAN Male No  88  5 5 OBC-A  19  264.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372250 DANISHTA  AHMED Female No  100  6 6 OBC-A  10  248.00  7113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180041 TALHA PARWEZ ANSARI Male No  108  7 7 OBC-A  19  237.00  7234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002269007 KUNAL  GHOSH Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  20  369.00  7310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323871 SAYON  DAS Male No  26  2 2 OBC-B  7  322.00  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752421 PANKAJ  PRASAD Male No  41  3 3 OBC-B  7  306.00  7433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402744 DEBJIT  AICH Male No  85  4 4 OBC-B  5  269.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617789 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  94  5 5 OBC-B  21  258.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167392 RAJ DEEP BHOWMICK Male No  119  6 6 OBC-B  24  224.00  7247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001412907 KHUSHI  DOLUI Female No  25  1 1 SC  1  323.00  6146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202833 ARYAN  BISWAS Male No  43  2 2 SC  9  306.00  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000154875 ARGHO  MONDAL Male No  44  3 3 SC  4  306.00  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115494 ANUSHKA  KUMARI Female No  52  4 4 SC  17  300.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388117 SUDAM  SARDAR Male No  54  5 5 SC  8  295.00  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516788 DEBANSHU  HALDER Male No  56  6 6 SC  8  291.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223045 SHIRSHAK  POLLEY Male No  63  7 7 SC  1  284.00  6535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820055 SATYAJIT  ROY Male No  74  8 8 SC  15  277.00  6313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939974 ANINDITA  DAS Female No  76  9 9 SC  9  275.00  6795.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000403872 SUJAN  HALDER Male No  79  10 10 SC  8  272.00  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001022927 SHUBHAM KUMAR 

RAJBAHR

Male No  82  11 11 SC  4  270.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001427558 TUHIN  MONDAL Male No  89  12 12 SC  1  264.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693853 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  92  13 13 SC  1  262.00  6903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298323 SIDDHARTA  BARMAN Male No  95  14 14 SC  6  255.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507930 DIBYENDU  GAYEN Male No  99  15 15 SC  7  251.00  6316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001550677 ANUBHAV  MISTRY Male No  101  16 16 SC  7  248.00  6983.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213677 ANKITA  BURMAN Female No  110  17 17 SC  7  234.00  7204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002439041 SUSHAVAN  MONDAL Male No  58  1 1 EWS  8  290.00  7095.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


